

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 735, 734, 739, 732, 730, 740, 733, 742, 728, 731, 729, 741,  
738, 736, 737 OF 2007, 4318, 4320, 4315, 4319, 4316, 4321, 4322, 7226,  
7230, 7227 OF 2008, 4140, 4785, 4787, 4790, 6008, 6016, 6023, 6018, 6009,  
6019, 6010, 6022, 6014, 6015, 6017 OF 2007, 2008, 1240, 2012, 2009, 1529,  
1520, 1532, 1528, 925, 1527, 1533, 1524, 1517, 1535, 1531, 1522, 1515,  
1521, 1514, 1516, 1518, 1523, 1519, 1239 OF 2008, 2794, 2795, 2797, 2796  
OF 2009, 1722 & 1674 OF 2010

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, the matters are adjourned for two weeks for filing additional affidavit."

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned court's Order the appellant has on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 filed the additional affidavit in Civil Appeal Nos. 731 and 735 of 2007. Copy of the same placed in concern respective paper-books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:-

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**